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Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Purchase Order Number 41335NHL (JN: 0922/48538)

1 message

Spares <Spares@avensysmedical.co.uk> Mon, Oct 17, 2022 at 1:24 PM
To: "sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk" <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Good afternoon

 

Please find attached amended purchase order number 41335NHL

 

 

 

 

 

Kind regards,

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Sophie Lines

Sent: 07 October 2022 16:22


https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=C4sOfqaSjUqD88NgzZr4jZWlPSKP28tPgHVdDMgeH2tUOVIwU0dMQ1dLVzg0WTRMWFRJOUc5WkNGUS4u
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To: Rachel Andrews <rachel.andrews@avensysmedical.co.uk>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Purchase Order Number 41335NHL (JN: 0922/48538)

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Rachel, 

 

Further to my email below regarding your order 41335NHL, I have recently received an update on part number
0131602 from our UK Sales Director. 

 

Unfortunately, this sub assembly for MAXO2 A and MAXO2 AE is no longer available. However, the parts can be
ordered separately as follows:

 

0131606 R217P09-001 Front Overlay - £32.50 each
0131608 R217P01-100 PC Board - £158.00 each
0131609 R217P06-001 Front Cover - £7.90 each
0131610 RP57P50 Pin Connector. (This needs to be soldered to the PC Board) - £1.10 each
0131611 R217P21 Foam Battery Absorbers. (Two required per unit) - £0.50 each

 

 NOTE: Existing front covers cannot be reused since the PC Board is mounted to the front cover by heating the 8
small plastic pin bosses with a soldering iron. 

 

Please can you confirm you are happy for me to amend your order to show the separate parts as listed above?


Kind regards


Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd


Company registered in England, No. 01291765.


E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------
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On Tue, Sep 20, 2022 at 1:36 PM Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Rachel, 

 

Thank you for your order. I can confirm this has been processed, however we unfortunately do not have the items
in stock - I would estimate the lead time to be approximately 4 weeks. Please accept my apologies for any
inconvenience this
may cause.

 

If you require any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me.


Kind regards



Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd



Company registered in England, No. 01291765.



E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.



If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, Sep 20, 2022 at 11:18 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Rachel Andrews <rachel.andrews@avensysmedical.co.uk>

Date: Tue, 20 Sept 2022 at 10:56

Subject: Purchase Order Number 41335NHL (JN: 0922/48538)

To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Joseph Fletcher <joseph.fletcher@avensysmedical.co.uk>

 

Good Morning,

 

Please see attached Purchase Order Number: 41335NHL
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Please deliver to the following address: -

FAO Avensys Engineer

Supplies / Stores

Nuffield Health – Leeds Hospital

2 Leighton Street

Leeds

LS1 3EB

 

Could you kindly check the purchase order and confirm receipt, advise any discrepancies, and provide an
acknowledgment within 48 hours to include an estimated delivery date.

 

On despatch of the part/s for this purchase order, please email a copy of the delivery note for our reference, if
this is not possible, could I ask you to send me a quick email
to advise that the order has been despatched.

Doing this will prevent me from progressing the order further with you when it has already been despatched. 

 

I would appreciate a prompt response and look forward to hearing from you shortly.

 

Thank you,
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